

WHEREAS, National Public Works Week is a week-long reminder of the many ways the Fulton County Department of Public Works provides the basic foundation of our day-to-day comfort, including roadways, traffic control, sidewalks, airport, water, sanitary sewer and stormwater management; and

WHEREAS, this year's theme, "Connecting the World Through Public Works"

recognizes that there would be no community without the quality of life Public Works provides and spotlights the responsiveness and key role all employees play in the planning, building and maintenance of infrastructure projects and services collectively known as public works; and

WHEREAS, Fulton County's Department of Public Works maintain sanitary sewer and water distribution systems; provides stormwater

management services; provides water and pollution prevention education to residents, businesses, schools, and communities; maintains roads and traffic signals; and, performs the maintenance of all access roads, runways, ramps, hangers, and parking lots at the

Fulton County Airport-Brown Field facility; and

WHEREAS, Public Works provides critical response capabilities, experience and support for 24 hours a day, 365 days a year and is committed to

delivering great services to our community; and

WHEREAS, the Fulton County Departments of Public Works is considered one

of the most premier agencies in the State of Georgia and have dedicated staff and facilities that are consistently award-winning;



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County recognizes and commends the Department of Public Works for their continued dedication and public service to the Fulton County citizens, and does hereby proclaim the week of May 21 - 27, 2023 as "PUBLIC WORKS WEEK" in Fulton County, Georgia.



Fulton County Board of Commissioners

e Chair and Sponsor	Chairman	
	Commissioner	
	Commissioner	
Attest:  Clerk to the Commission	Commissioner	
	Commissioner	
CIEFK to the Commission	Commissioner	